10

Crew

Rob Hughes/ Sion
Cunniff

Tony Robinson/
Simon Coates

John Griffiths / Emma

Morrison

Michael Igoe/ Will
Atkins

Hugh Hunter/ Rob
Fagg

Paul Murro / Craig
Simkiss

Wil Owen/ Chloe
Louise Thomas
James Garner /
Jordan Joines
Gavin Edwards/ Ifan
Rowlands

Martin Farrar / Andy
Ward

/'/&9" ”
e
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Car

Ford Fiesta
R5

Skoda Fabia
R5

Ford Fiesta
R5

Citroen C3
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Ford Fiesta
R5

Ford Escort
Mk Il

Darrian GTR

Ford Fiesta

Subaru
Impreza

CC Class
1600 A
1600 A
1600 A
1600 A
1600 A
1600 A
2489 C
2495 C
1600 A
1998 B

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Final

Club
C & ABTRBA/ C & A,

Circuit Rally Champs (Dukeries)/ Bolton

Le Moors car club
Dukeries MC/ Dukeries MC / BWRDC

Whitchurch

BTRDA/ Garstang & Preston MC / Manx

Auto Sport

Garstang & Preston

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey MC

Loughborough CC/ Wallasey MC

C and a/ C&a

Clowne

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
C S G MOTORSPORT

Professional Motorsport World Expo

Mercury Garage / Warsop Motor
Company / Autosupplies Chesterfield /
Witham Motorsport Oils / Brodale

Ashbrook, Invisifilm, Williams Auctions
Robert Hunter & Son Tarmac / Lewis &

Hunter Contracting Ltd

PM groundworks, white feather homes

Vaynol Heating
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No
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Crew

Thomas Cooper/
Paul Williams
Bertie Morton/ Mark
Walker

Christopher David
Berry/ Lewis Griffiths
michael bowle/ izzie
lawrence

Martin Hodgson/
Tony Jones

Mark Young/ Jo
Young

Daniel Poole/ Terry
Martin

Paul Sheard/ Colin
Neil Stephens

Cliff Evans/ Jack
Morris

Adam Williams /
Fiona Crump

Kevin Williams/
Andrew Davies

Paul Gorge/ Harriet
Worth

Craig Kampschulte /
Kevin Lewis

Car

Ford Fiesta
R5

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mk2

renault clio

Ford Escort
Mk2

Peugeot 205
GTi

Vauxhall
Corsa S1600

Mazda Mx5

Ford Escort
MK2

Subaru
Impreza 2001
Vauxhall
Chevette
HSR

Mazda MX5

Ford Escort
mk2

CC Class Club

1600

2450

1998

2400

2500

1999

1598

1600

2500

1998

1840

2498

A

Carmarthen motor club/ KIDWELLY
MOTOR CLUB

Stockport 061 MC

C&A

TAVERN

Dukeries MC/ Sheffield &
Hallamshire/Dukeries MC

Ecurie Royal Oak MC

Clitheroe & DMC

BLMCC/ Coalville Car Club

116 Car Club/ Stockport 061 Motor Club

Warrington and district / TBC

Whitchurch MC

Dukeries MC/ Coalville CC / BWRDC

Carmarthen

Entrant/Sponsor
TCS PLANT HIRE

Glyn

UK Powder Coaters

Border Plant / NS Motorsport

QBEX EXHIBITIONS

K fab, Motorsport Fabrication Services

None

mck vans ltd



No

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Crew

Bradley Anthony
Carroll/ James
Gosling

Kevin Davies/ Sion
Rowlands

Joe Roberts/ Gareth
Jones

Cristian Davies/
Ethan Zdrodowski
Tony Davies/ Harry
Walshaw

Jack Edwards/ Lucie
Gutteridge

lee clarke/ micheal
abbott

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys
Edwards

keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson
William Dafydd
Thomas/ Dewi Wyn
Williams

Matthew Edwards /
Tommy Edwards
Emyr Evans/ Wyn
jones

Car

Ford Fiesta
Proto

Peugeot 206
Ford Focus

Mitsubishi
Evo IX

Subaru N 14

Vauxhall
Nova

Subaru
impreza
impreza
Ford Escort
MK I

BMW
Compact

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205

gti
Ford Escort

CC Class Club

2000

1997

2521

2000

2000

1400

1998

1998

1900

1700

1905

1998

B

Wallasey Motor Club

Lampeter/ Caernarfon and Anglesey
C and A Motor Club/ North Wales CC
Garstang and preston motorclub/

Potteries & Newcastle MC

Garstang and Preston motor club/ De
Lacy MC

Broughton and Bretton motor club /
Epynt Motorclub

stockport 061/ warrington

Stockport 061 MC/ Btrda/mull car club

Dukeries MC

C&A

C&A

Tregaron

Entrant/Sponsor

Cribyn Gatage

Buckley Tyre Services

E & D Thomas



No
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Crew

Jonathon Kennedy/

Greg Williams
Peter Taylor/

Charlotte Wainwright
Thomas Milne/ Neil

Jeffrey

Andrew Watson/
Emma Cooper

Lee Thomas/ Ben

Forrester

Bryn Hughes/ John

Ifan Jones

Owain Hughes /

Chris Phillips

Malcolm Atherton/
Jamie Atherton

Matthew Harwood/
Pete Eckersley
Anthony James
Jevons/ Margaret

Kelly

Jonah O'Connor/

Chris Davies

Tom Constantine/

Tony Walker

Niall cowan Snr/ Niall

cowan jr

Car

Subaru
Impreza

Mazda MX5

MG 3

MINI Cooper

mitsubishi
evo 4

Ford Escort
MK?2

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort
MK2

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Fiesta
ST
Nissan Micra

MG 3

Mg 3

CC Class Club

1998

1999

1398

1600

2000

2000

1400

2500

2000

1998

1348

1398

1398

B

Warrington & District MC

Whitchurch MC/ Ripon MSC

Entrant/Sponsor

Field Fare Farmers

Stonehaven & District MC/ Mull Car Club Lesmac (Fastners) Ltd, Al Qudra Drilling,

BEVERLEY/ BWRDC

caernarvonshire and anglesey motor
club/ broughton and bretton motor club
C&A

Bala & DMC

Harlech DMC/ Bala

Gpmc

Mull Car club/ Stockport 061 motor club

Silverstone Motor Club

Northallerton / Ripon

Solway car club

ACM Trailer Hire, CCSL-Tech Solutions!

tan y bont garage Itd

William Hughes (Civil Engineering)

Jolly Hire & Conwy Motorsport
Engineering

Silverstone Rally School

Constantine Motorsport, Teng Tools,
Royal Purple Qils,



No
49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Crew

Luke Constantine/
Antony Coates

Robert Barnett/
Andrew Napier

Simon Double/
Jessica Mitchell

Lauren groves/ Tim

Nunn

Cai Evans/ Llifon

Williams

Gabrielle Desy/
Michael Stanley

Tyler Gregory-Baker/

Daniel James

Richard Greening/
Caroline Greening

alwyn llyr williams/

dylan richards

Euan Syme / Craig

Nelson

Car
MG 3

Citroen C1

MG ZR 160

Citroen C2

Toyota Aygo

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Ford MK2

Escort

Vauxhall
Nova

MG MG3

There are 58 entries, and 55 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1398

998

1796

1598

998

998

998

1800

1400

G

Northallerton

F1000 Rally Club

Ecurie Royal Oak

Warrington dmc/ Wallasey Motor Club
Bala and district/
Caernarvonshire&Anglesey MC
Silverstone Motor Club

Silverstone Motor Club/ Silverstone
Motor Club/BTRDA

Dukeries

bala

Solway/ Pembrokeshire Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor
Constantine Motorsport

DMD Motorsport Engineering

Elite Labels Global Group/STD
Transport/Pallex UK/TNS Rally Sport

Silverstone Rally School

Silverstone Rally School

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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11

15

13
23
31
27
10
41
37
18
21
14
22
36
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Crew
Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
John Griffiths / Emma Morrison

Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss
Gavin Edwards/ Ifan Rowlands
Thomas Cooper/ Paul Williams
Tony Robinson/ Simon Coates
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

James Garner / Jordan Joines

Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths

Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards
Cristian Davies/ Ethan Zdrodowski
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens
Kevin Williams/ Andrew Davies
michael bowle/ izzie lawrence
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth
Jonathon Kennedy/ Greg Williams

Final

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Individual Times

1
6:12
6:32
6:21
6:25
6:40
6:35
6:46
6:50
6:58
7:02
7:04
6:58
7:05
7:22
7:16
7:25
7:40
7:30
7:28
7:50

2
6:08
6:14
6:17
6:18
6:23
6:28
6:36
6:34
6:49
6:48
6:52
6:48
6:50
7:00
6:55
7:01
7:08
7:17
7:11
7:25

3
6:27
6:32
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:47
6:56
6:52
7:02
7:16
7:18
7:15
7:10
7:18
7:26
7:34
7:28
7:48
7:43
7:39

4
6:23
6:30
6:32
6:34
6:36
6:45
6:48
6:43
6:59
7:10
7:11
7:10
7:04
7:11
7:29
7:28
7:17
7:30
7:36
7:32

In Position Order

5
7:47
7:51
8:01
7:59
8:11
8:05
8:16
8:17
8:31
8:42
8:35
8:49
8:38
8:44
8:48
8:55
8:54
8:55
9:02
9:03

6 Penalty
7:38
7:44
7:54
7:51
8:.01
8:.01
8:14
8:20
8:27
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:51
8:35
8:42
8:48
8:53
8:54
8:58
8:54

to SS 6F

Cils OIA
Total Pos Pos
40:35 1 1
41:23 2 2
41:43 3 3
41:46 4 4
42:32 5 5
42:41 6 6
43:36 1 7
43:36 2 8
4446 1 9
45:28 3 10
45:30 2 11
45:31 1 12
45:38 2 13
46:10 3 14
46:36 4 15
47:11 1 16
47:20 5 17
47:54 4 18
47:58 6 19
48:23 3 20
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Car Cls

40
33
57
32
44
49
42
29
47
46
38
52
48
16
35
53
26
50
56
54
55
24

51
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Crew

Lee Thomas/ Ben Forrester
William Dafydd Thomas/ Dewi Wyn Williams
alwyn llyr williams/ dylan richards
keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Matthew Harwood/ Pete Eckersley
Luke Constantine/ Antony Coates
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge
Tom Constantine/ Tony Walker
Jonah O'Connor/ Chris Davies
Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey

Lauren groves/ Tim Nunn

Niall cowan Snr/ Niall cowan jr
Mark Young/ Jo Young

Emyr Evans/ Wyn jones

Cai Evans/ Llifon Williams

Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones

Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier
Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening
Gabrielle Desy/ Michael Stanley
Tyler Gregory-Baker/ Daniel James

Bradley Anthony Carroll/ James Gosling

Simon Double/ Jessica Mitchell

1
7:21
7:44
8:14
7:50
7:38
7:40
7:46
8:09
7:51
7:52
7:58
8:23
8:04
7:27
7:35
8:27
8:37
8:25
9:23

10:06
10:07

6:53

8:18

2
7:02
7:28
7:17
7:23
7:36
7:35
7:30
7:28
7:30
7:36
7:33
8:02
7:49
7:04
6:58
8:04
8:23
8:07
8:40
9:12
9:15
6:54

7:54

3
7:34
7:54
7:48
8:12
8:20
7:57
8:00
8:05
8:10
8:03
8:08
8:27
8:20
7:24
7:31
8:31
8:53
8:46
9:50
9:33
9:46
7:00

4
9:25
7:50
7:46
7:50
7:48
7:52
7:59
7:45
8:01
8:02
8:01
8:30
8:29
7:13
7:27
8:27
8:32
8:43
9:03
9:25
9:32

13:00

5
8:56
9:17
9:13
9:17
9:17
9:27
9:38
9:40
9:32
9:33
9:50
8:21
9:59
8:41

15:00
10:04
10:06
10:31
11:26
11:11
11:13
30:00

6
8:45
9:08
9:08
9:13
9:08
9:20
9:23
9:24
9:28
9:30
9:30
10:10

9:46
15:00

8:49
10:00
10:05
10:22
10:52
11:05
11:11

7:51

Car 24 Penalty details:-
13:00 30:00 10:08 9:41

49:03
49:21
49:26
49:45
49:47
49:51
50:16
50:31
50:32
50:36
51:00
51:53
52:27
52:49
53:20
53:33
54:36
54:54
59:14
1:00:32
1:01:04
0:10 1:11:48

0:10 for Jump Start SS3

1:19:01

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

4
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5

12

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
45 D Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly 7:42 9:31 13:00 30:00 9:44 9:36 1:19:33 13 44
58 G Euan Syme / Craig Nelson 9:26 30:00 9:17 12:19 10:33 10:17 1:21:52 8 45

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls

© 00 N oo 0o~ W N P

T e e S R N
©O © 0 N O Ul W N R O

w OmmOOO OO0 >» ®m>» OO0 >» >» >» >» >» >

Final

Crew
Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
Tony Robinson/ Simon Coates

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg

Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Gavin Edwards/ Ifan Rowlands
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward
Thomas Cooper/ Paul Williams
Bertie Morton/ Mark Walker
Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths
michael bowle/ izzie lawrence
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Mark Young/ Jo Young

Daniel Poole/ Terry Martin

Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens
Cliff Evans/ Jack Morris

Adam Williams / Fiona Crump

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Individual Times

1
6:16
6:35
6:32
6:12
6:40
6:21
6:39
6:50
6:25
7:05
6:40
7:11
6:58
7:30
6:46
7:27

7:25
7:09
7:22

2
6:09
6:28
6:14
6:08
6:20
6:17
6:33
6:34
6:18
6:50
6:23
6:52
6:49
7:17
6:36
7:04

7:01

6:53

3
6:33
6:47
6:32
6:27
6:37
6:38
6:54
6:52
6:39
7:10
6:41
7:09
7:02
7:48
6:56
7:24

7:34

4
6:26
6:45
6:30
6:23
6:39
6:32
6:43
6:43
6:34
7:04
6:36

6:59
7:30
6:48
7:13

7:28

In Starting Order

5
7:45
8:05
7:51
7:47

8:01
8:10
8:17
7:59
8:38
8:11

8:31
8:55
8:16
8:41

8:55

6 Penalty

8:01
7:44
7:38

7:54

8:20
7:51
8:51
8:.01

8:27
8:54
8:14
15:00

8:48

to SS 6F
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
Mechanical
42:41 6 6
41:23 2 2
40:35 1 1
Retired
41:43 3 3
Cracked Oil Pipe
43:36 2 8
41:46 4 4
45:38 2 13
42:32 5 5
Oil Pressure Failure
44:46 1 9
47:54 4 18
43:36 1 7
52:49 10 34
Missing Wheel
47:11 1 16
Halfshaft
Lost a wheel
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Car Cls

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
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Crew

Kevin Williams/ Andrew Davies

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis
Bradley Anthony Carroll/ James Gosling

Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands

Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones

Cristian Davies/ Ethan Zdrodowski
Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw

Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge

lee clarke/ micheal abbott

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
William Dafydd Thomas/ Dewi Wyn Williams
Matthew Edwards / Tommy Edwards
Emyr Evans/ Wyn jones

Jonathon Kennedy/ Greg Williams
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey

Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper

Lee Thomas/ Ben Forrester

Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton

1
7:40
7:28
7:02
6:53

7:45
8:37
6:58

2
7:08
7:11
6:48
6:54

7:12
8:23
6:48

12:00 30:00

8:09

7:04
7:50
7:44
7:25
7:35
7:50
7:16
7:58

7:21
7:22
7:46

7:28

6:52
7:23
7:28
7:13
6:58
7:25
6:55
7:33

7:02
7:00
7:30

3
7:28
7:43
7:16
7:00

4
7:17
7:36
7:10

13:00

5
8:54
9:02
8:42

30:00

6
8:53
8:58
8:30
7:51

Car 24 Penalty details:-

7:43
8:53
7:15
7:49
8:05

7:18
8:12
7:54

7:31
7:39
7:26
8:08

7:34
7:18
8:00

8:32
7:10
13:00
7:45

7:11
7:50
7:50

7:27
7:32
7:29
8:01

9:25
7:11
7:59

10:06 10:05

8:49

9:40

8:35
9:17
9:17

15:00
9:03
8:48
9:50

8:56
8:44
9:38

8:31

9:24

8:30
9:13
9:08

8:49
8:54
8:42
9:30

8:45
8:35
9:23

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

47:20 5
47:58 6
45:28 3
0:10 1:11:48 5
0:10 for Jump Start SS3
Engine
54:36 6
45:31 1
Gearbox
50:31 3
Non-Starter
45:30 2
49:45 9
49:21 7
Mechanical
53:20 11
48:23 3
46:36
51:00 6
Non-Starter
49:03 4
46:10 3
50:16 2

Non Starter

17
19
10
42

35
20
15
31



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
44  C Matthew Harwood/ Pete Eckersley 7:38 7:36 8:20 7:48 9:17 9:08 49:47 5 25
45 D Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly 7:42 9:31 13:00 30:00 9:44 9:36 1:19:33 13 44
46 G Jonah O'Connor/ Chris Davies 7:52 7:36 803 802 9:33 9:30 50:36 5 30
47 G Tom Constantine/ Tony Walker 751 7:30 8:10 8:01 9:32 9:28 50:32 4 29
48 G Niall cowan Snr/ Niall cowan jr 8:04 7:49 820 829 959 946 52:27 7 33
49 G Luke Constantine/ Antony Coates 740 7:35 757 752 9:27 9:20 49:51 1 26
50 F Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier 8:25 8:07 8:46 8:43 10:31 10:22 54:54 2 38
51 D Simon Double/ Jessica Mitchell 8:18 7:54 13:00 30:00 10:08 9:41 1:19:01 12 43
52 E Lauren groves/ Tim Nunn 8:23 8:02 8:27 8:30 8:21 10:10 51:53 2 32
53 F Cai Evans/ Llifon Williams 8:27 8:04 8:31 8:27 10:04 10:00 53:33 1 36
54 F Gabrielle Desy/ Michael Stanley 10:06 9:12 9:33 9:25 11:11 11:05 1:00:32 3 40
55 F Tyler Gregory-Baker/ Daniel James 10:07 9:15 9146 9:32 11:13 11:11 1:01:04 4 41
56 C Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening 9:23 840 950 9:03 11:26 10:52 59:14 7 39
57 D alwyn llyr williams/ dylan richards 8:14 7:17 7:48 T7:46 9:13 9:08 49:26 8 23
58 G Euan Syme / Craig Nelson 9:26 30:00 9:17 12:19 10:33 10:17 1:21:52 8 45
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
Class A
4 A
3
6
9
11
2
Class
27
10
36
40
24
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Class C
15 C
8 C
23 C
14 C
44 C

Final

Crew

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss
Gavin Edwards/ Ifan Rowlands
Thomas Cooper/ Paul Williams

Tony Robinson/ Simon Coates

Cristian Davies/ Ethan Zdrodowski
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Jonathon Kennedy/ Greg Williams

Lee Thomas/ Ben Forrester

Bradley Anthony Carroll/ James Gosling

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis
michael bowle/ izzie lawrence

Matthew Harwood/ Pete Eckersley

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Individual Times

6:12
6:32
6:21
6:25
6:40
6:35

6:58
7:05
7:50
7:21
6:53

6:46
6:50
7:02
7:30
7:38

6:08
6:14
6:17
6:18
6:23
6:28

6:48
6:50
7:25
7:02
6:54

6:36
6:34
6:48
7:17
7:36

6:27
6:32
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:47

7:15
7:10
7:39
7:34
7:00

6:23
6:30
6:32
6:34
6:36
6:45

7:10
7:04
7:32
9:25
13:00

5

7:47
7:51
8:01
7:59
8:11
8:05

8:49
8:38
9:03
8:56
30:00

In Class Order

6

7:38
7:44
7:54
7:51
8:.01
8:01

8:31
8:51
8:54
8:45
7:51

Car 24 Penalty details:-

6:56
6:52
7:16
7:48
8:20

6:48
6:43
7:10
7:30
7:48

8:16
8:17
8:42
8:55
9:17

8:14
8:20
8:30
8:54
9:08

Cls

to SS 6F

O/A

Penalty Total Pos Pos

40:35
41:23
41:43
41:46
42:32
42:41

45:31
45:38
48:23
49:03
0:10 1:11:48

0:10 for Jump Start SS3

43:36
43:36
45:28
47:54
49:47

o o~ WON B

A W N B

5

a b W N

O o1~ WN B

12
13
20
21
42

10
18
25
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Car Cls

26

Crew
Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones

Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening

Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths
Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones

Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Kevin Williams/ Andrew Davies

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

William Dafydd Thomas/ Dewi Wyn Williams
alwyn llyr williams/ dylan richards

keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mark Young/ Jo Young

Emyr Evans/ Wyn jones

Simon Double/ Jessica Mitchell

Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly

Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens

Lauren groves/ Tim Nunn

Cai Evans/ Llifon Williams

Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier
Gabrielle Desy/ Michael Stanley
Tyler Gregory-Baker/ Daniel James

1
8:37
9:23

6:58
7:04
7:22
7:16
7:40
7:28
7:44
8:14
7:50
7:27
7:35
8:18
7:42

7:25
8:23

8:27
8:25

10:06
10:07

2
8:23
8:40

6:49
6:52
7:00
6:55
7:08
7:11
7:28
7:17
7:23
7:04
6:58

3
8:53
9:50

7:02
7:18
7:18
7:26
7:28
7:43
7:54
7:48
8:12
7:24
7:31

4
8:32
9:03

6:59
7:11
7:11
7:29
7:17
7:36
7:50
7:46
7:50
7:13
7:27

7:54 13:00 30:00
13:00 30:00

9:31

7:01
8:02

8:.04
8:07
9:12
9:15

7:34
8:27

8:31
8:46
9:33
9:46

7:28
8:30

8:27
8:43
9:25
9:32

5
10:06
11:26

8:31
8:35
8:44
8:48
8:54
9:02
9:17
9:13
9:17
8:41
15:00
10:08
9:44

8:55
8:21

10:04
10:31
11:11
11:13

6 Penalty
10:05
10:52

8:27
8:30
8:35
8:42
8:53
8:58
9:08
9:08
9:13
15:00
8:49
9:41
9:36

8:48
10:10

10:00
10:22
11:05
11:11

54:36
59:14

44:46
45:30
46:10
46:36
47:20
47:58
49:21
49:26
49:45
52:49
53:20
1:19:01
1:19:33

47:11
51:53

53:33
54:54
1:00:32
1:01:04

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

6
-
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37
39

11
14
15
17
19
22
23
24
34
35
43
44

16
32

36
38
40
41



Car Cls
Class G

49
42
29
47
46
38
48
58

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

G

OO0 0000

Crew

Luke Constantine/ Antony Coates
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge
Tom Constantine/ Tony Walker
Jonah O'Connor/ Chris Davies
Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey

Niall cowan Snr/ Niall cowan jr

Euan Syme / Craig Nelson

Stage 1 Stage 2

6.00 miles

6.00 miles

7:40
7:46
8:09
7:51
7:52
7:58
8:04

7:35
7:30
7:28
7:30
7:36
7:33
7:49

9:26 30:00

Stage 3
6.20 miles

7:57
8:00
8:05
8:10
8:03
8:08
8:20
9:17

7:52
7:59
7:45
8:01
8:02
8:01
8:29
12:19

5

9:27
9:38
9:40
9:32
9:33
9:50
9:59
10:33

Stage 4
6.20 miles

6 Penalty
9:20 49:51
9:23 50:16
9:24 50:31
9:28 50:32
9:30 50:36
9:30 51:00
9:46 52:27
10:17 1:21:52
Stage 5
7.10 miles

Cls OIA

0 N o o B~ WwWN Bk

Total Pos Pos

26
27
28
29
30
31
33
45

Stage 6
7.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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o, PR Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

5 Final  Overall Results in Position Order to SS 6F

Total Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
4 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally2 40:35 1 1
3 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison Ford Fiesta R5 41:23 2 2 +0:48 +0:48
6 A Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss Ford Fiesta R5 41:43 3 3 +1:08 +0:20
9 A Gavin Edwards/ Ifan Rowlands Ford Fiesta 41:46 4 4 +1:11 +0:03
11 A Thomas Cooper/ Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 42:32 5 5 +1:57 +0:46
2 A Tony Robinson/ Simon Coates Skoda Fabia R5 42:41 6 6 +2:06 +0:09
15 C Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones Ford Escort Mk2 43:36 1 7 +3:01 +0:55
8 C James Garner/ Jordan Joines Darrian GTR 43:36 2 8 +3:01
13 D Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths Ford Escort Mk2 44:46 1 9 +4:11 +1:10
23 C Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort mk2 45:28 3 10 +4:53 +0:42
31 D Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards Ford Escort Mk Il 45:30 2 11 +4:55 +0:02
27 B Cristian Davies/ Ethan Zdrodowski Mitsubishi Evo 1X 45:31 1 12 +4:56 +0:01
10 B Martin Farrar / Andy Ward Subaru Impreza 45:38 2 13 +5:03 +0:07
41 D Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones Ford Escort MK2 46:10 3 14 +5:35 +0:32
37 D Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright Mazda MX5 46:36 4 15 +6:01 +0:26
18 E Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens Mazda Mx5 47:11 1 16 +6:36 +0:35
21 D Kevin Williams/ Andrew Davies Vauxhall Chevette HSR  47:20 5 17 +6:45 +0:09
14 C michael bowle/ izzie lawrence renault clio 47:54 4 18 +7:19 +0:34
22 D Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth Mazda MX5 47:58 6 19 +7:23 +0:04
36 B Jonathon Kennedy/ Greg Williams Subaru Impreza 48:23 3 20 +7:48 +0:25
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Car Cls Crew

40
33
57
32
44
49
42
29
47
46
38
52
48
16
35
53
26
50
56
54
55
24
51
45

B
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Lee Thomas/ Ben Forrester

William Dafydd Thomas/ Dewi Wyn Williams

alwyn llyr williams/ dylan richards
keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Matthew Harwood/ Pete Eckersley
Luke Constantine/ Antony Coates
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge
Tom Constantine/ Tony Walker
Jonah O'Connor/ Chris Davies
Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey

Lauren groves/ Tim Nunn

Niall cowan Snr/ Niall cowan jr
Mark Young/ Jo Young

Emyr Evans/ Wyn jones

Cai Evans/ Llifon Williams

Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones

Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier
Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening
Gabrielle Desy/ Michael Stanley
Tyler Gregory-Baker/ Daniel James
Bradley Anthony Carroll/ James Gosling
Simon Double/ Jessica Mitchell

Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly

Car

mitsubishi evo 4
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
BMW Compact
Subaru Impreza
MG 3

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Nova
MG 3

Nissan Micra
MG 3

Citroen C2

Mg 3

Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort
Toyota Aygo
Ford Focus
Citroen C1

Ford MK2 Escort
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta Proto

MG ZR 160
Ford Fiesta ST

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

49:03
49:21
49:26
49:45
49:47
49:51
50:16
50:31
50:32
50:36
51:00
51:53
52:27
52:49
53:20
53:33
54:36
54:54
59:14
1:00:32
1:01:04
1:11:48
1:19:01
1:19:33

4
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12
13

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+8:28
+8:46
+8:51
+9:10
+9:12
+9:16
+9:41
+9:56
+9:57
+10:01
+10:25
+11:18
+11:52
+12:14
+12:45
+12:58
+14:01
+14:19
+18:39
+19:57
+20:29
+31:13
+38:26
+38:58

+0:40
+0:18
+0:05
+0:19
+0:02
+0:04
+0:25
+0:15
+0:01
+0:04
+0:24
+0:53
+0:34
+0:22
+0:31
+0:13
+1:03
+0:18
+4:20
+1:18
+0:32
+10:44
+7:13
+0:32



Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead

58 G Euan Syme / Craig Nelson MG MG3 1:21:52 8 45 +41:17 +2:19

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Final Overall Results in Starting Order to SS 6F
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 A Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff Ford Fiesta R5 33:09
2 A Tony Robinson/ Simon Coates Skoda Fabia R5 42:41 6
3 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison Ford Fiesta R5 41:23
4 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally2 40:35 1
5 A Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta Rally 2 26:16
6 A Paul Murro/ Craig Simkiss Ford Fiesta R5 41:43 3 3
7 C Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas Ford Escort MKk 11 34:59
8 C James Garner/ Jordan Joines Darrian GTR 43:36 2
9 A Gavin Edwards/ Ifan Rowlands Ford Fiesta 41:46 4
10 B Martin Farrar / Andy Ward Subaru Impreza 45:38 2 13
11 A Thomas Cooper/ Paul Williams Ford Fiesta R5 42:32 5 5
12 D Bertie Morton/ Mark Walker Ford Escort 21:12
13 D Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths Ford Escort Mk2 44:46 1 9
14 C michael bowle/ izzie lawrence renault clio 47:54 4 18
15 C Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones Ford Escort Mk2 43:36 1 7
16 D Mark Young/ Jo Young Peugeot 205 GTi 52:49 10 34
18 E Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens Mazda Mx5 47:11 1 16
19 C CIiff Evans/ Jack Morris Ford Escort MK2 7:09
20 B Adam Williams / Fiona Crump Subaru Impreza 2001 14:15
21 D Kevin Williams/ Andrew Davies Vauxhall Chevette HSR  47:20 5 17
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Car Cls Crew

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48

D
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Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis
Bradley Anthony Carroll/ James Gosling
Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands

Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones

Cristian Davies/ Ethan Zdrodowski
Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw

Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

William Dafydd Thomas/ Dewi Wyn Williams

Matthew Edwards / Tommy Edwards
Emyr Evans/ Wyn jones

Jonathon Kennedy/ Greg Williams
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey

Lee Thomas/ Ben Forrester

Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Matthew Harwood/ Pete Eckersley
Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly
Jonah O'Connor/ Chris Davies

Tom Constantine/ Tony Walker

Niall cowan Snr/ Niall cowan jr

Car
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort mk2

Ford Fiesta Proto

Peugeot 206
Ford Focus

Mitsubishi Evo X

Subaru N 14
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort MK 11
BMW Compact
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205 gti
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Mazda MX5

MG 3

mitsubishi evo 4
Ford Escort MK2
Nissan Micra
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta ST
Nissan Micra
MG 3

Mg 3

Total

47:58
45:28
1:11:48
22:40
54:36
45:31
1:02:49
50:31
45:30
49:45
49:21
14:38
53:20
48:23
46:36
51:00
49:03
46:10
50:16
49:47
1:19:33
50:36
50:32
52:27

6
3
5

N O NOW

11
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13
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

19
10
42

37
12

28
11
24
22

35
20
15
31
21
14
27
25
44
30
29
33



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
49 G Luke Constantine/ Antony Coates MG 3 49:51 1 26
50 F Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier Citroen C1 54:54 2 38
51 D Simon Double/ Jessica Mitchell MG ZR 160 1:19:01 12 43
52 E Lauren groves/ Tim Nunn Citroen C2 51:53 2 32
53 F Cai Evans/ Llifon Williams Toyota Aygo 53:33 1 36
54 F Gabrielle Desy/ Michael Stanley Nissan Micra 1:00:32 3 40
55 F Tyler Gregory-Baker/ Daniel James Nissan Micra 1:01:04 4 41
56 C Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening Ford MK2 Escort 59:14 7 39
57 D alwyn llyr williams/ dylan richards Vauxhall Nova 49:26 8 23
58 G Euan Syme / Craig Nelson MG MG3 1:21:52 8 45

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class
4
3
6
9
11
2

Class
27
10
36
40
24

Class
15
8
23
14
44
26

A
A

OO0 0000w w®wm > > > > >

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss
Gavin Edwards/ Ifan Rowlands
Thomas Cooper/ Paul Williams

Tony Robinson/ Simon Coates

Cristian Davies/ Ethan Zdrodowski
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Jonathon Kennedy/ Greg Williams

Lee Thomas/ Ben Forrester

Bradley Anthony Carroll/ James Gosling

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
James Garner / Jordan Joines
Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis
michael bowle/ izzie lawrence
Matthew Harwood/ Pete Eckersley
Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia R5

Mitsubishi Evo 1X
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
mitsubishi evo 4

Ford Fiesta Proto

Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian GTR
Ford Escort mk2
renault clio
Subaru Impreza

Ford Focus

Total

In Class Order

Cls OIA

Penalty Pos Pos

40:35
41:23
41:43
41:46
42:32
42:41

45:31
45:38
48:23
49:03
1:11:48

43:36
43:36
45:28
47:54
49:47
54:36

o 01~ WDN P
O o1~ WON B

12
13
20
21
42

ga h~h W N

10
18
25
37

D 01~ WDN P

to SS 6F
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Car Cls Crew

56 C
Class D
13 D
31 D
41 D
37 D
21 D
22 D
33 D
57 D
32 D
16 D
35 D
51 D
45 D
Class E
18 E
52 E
Class F
53 F
50 F
54 F
5 F

Class G

Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening

Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths

Alex Stubbs/ Rhys Edwards

Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Peter Taylor/ Charlotte Wainwright
Kevin Williams/ Andrew Davies

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

William Dafydd Thomas/ Dewi Wyn Williams

alwyn llyr williams/ dylan richards
keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Mark Young/ Jo Young

Emyr Evans/ Wyn jones

Simon Double/ Jessica Mitchell

Anthony James Jevons/ Margaret Kelly

Paul Sheard/ Colin Neil Stephens

Lauren groves/ Tim Nunn

Cai Evans/ Llifon Williams
Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier
Gabrielle Desy/ Michael Stanley

Tyler Gregory-Baker/ Daniel James

Car
Ford MK2 Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK 11
Ford Escort MK2
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Mazda MX5
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
BMW Compact
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort

MG ZR 160

Ford Fiesta ST

Mazda Mx5
Citroen C2

Toyota Aygo
Citroen C1
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Total

59:14

44:46
45:30
46:10
46:36
47:20
47:58
49:21
49:26
49:45
52:49
53:20
1:19:01
1:19:33

47:11
51:53

53:33
54:54
1:00:32
1:01:04

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

7
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39

11
14
15
17
19
22
23
24
34
35
43
44

16
32

36
38
40
41



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
49 G Luke Constantine/ Antony Coates MG 3 49:51 1 26
42 G Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips Nissan Micra 50:16 2 27
29 G Jack Edwards/ Lucie Gutteridge Vauxhall Nova 50:31 3 28
47 G Tom Constantine/ Tony Walker MG 3 50:32 4 29
46 G Jonah O'Connor/ Chris Davies Nissan Micra 50:36 5 30
38 G Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey MG 3 51:00 6 31
48 G Niall cowan Snr/ Niall cowan jr Mg 3 52:27 7 33
58 G Euan Syme / Craig Nelson MG MG3 1:21:52 8 45

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1
6.00 miles

Car

4
1
6
9
3
2
7
5

[ =
g e

24
13
27
23
31
10
19
12

Time
6:12
6:16
6:21
6:25
6:32
6:35
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:46
6:50
6:53
6:58
6:58
7:02
7:04
7:05
7:09
7:11

Stage 2

Car

g O© o W = b

11

15
23
27
13
10
12
31
20
24

Stage 3

Time Car

6:08
6:09
6:14
6:17
6:18
6:20
6:23
6:28
6:33
6:34
6:36
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:54

© o O B W b

11

15
24
13
12
10
27
23
31
41

Stage 4
6.00 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

Time Car

6:27
6:32
6:33
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:47
6:52
6:54
6:56
7:00
7:02
7:09
7:10
7:15
7:16
7:18
7:18

© O W »

11

o1

15
13
10
23
27
31
41
16
21

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Final

Stage 5

Time Car

6:23
6:26
6:30
6:32
6:34
6:36
6:39
6:43
6:43
6:45
6:48
6:59
7:04
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:13
7:17

~N N OO O Wb~

11
15

52
13
31
10
16
23
41
37
27

Position on each Stage

Stage 6

Time Car

7:45
7:47
7:51
7:59
8:01
8:05
8:10
8:11
8:16
8:17
8:21
8:31
8:35
8:38
8:41
8:42
8:44
8:48
8:49

4
3
9

24

11
15

13
23
31
27
41
37
40
18
35
10

Time
7:38
7:44
7:51
7:51
7:54
8:01
8:01
8:14
8:20
8:27
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:35
8:42
8:45
8:48
8:49
8:51

to SS 6F
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

37
40
20
41
18
34
16
22
14
35
44
21
49
45
33
25
42
32
36
47
46
38
48

7:16
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:25
7:25
7:27
7:28
7:30
7:35
7:38
7:40
7:40
7:42
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:58
8:04

37
35
41
18
40
16
21
22
25
34
14
57
32
36
29
33
42
47
38
49
44
46
48

6:55
6:58
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:04
7:08
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:17
7:17
7:23
7:25
7:28
7:28
7:30
7:30
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:49

16
37
21
35
18
40
36
22
25
14
57
28
33
49
42
46
29
38
47
32
44
48
52

Stage 4
6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

Time Car

7:24
7:26
7:28
7:31
7:34
7:34
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:48
7:48
7:49
7:54
7:57
8:00
8:03
8:05
8:08
8:10
8:12
8:20
8:20
8:27

35
18
37
14
36
22
29
57
44
32
33
49
42
38
a7
46
53
48
52
26
50
56
40

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time

7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:32
7:36
7:45
7:46
7:48
7:50
7:50
7:52
7:59
8:.01
8:01
8:02
8:27
8:29
8:30
8:32
8:43
9:03
9:25

21
14
18
40
22
36
57
32
33
44
49
47
46
42
29
45
38
48
53
26
51
50
58

8:54
8:55
8:55
8:56
9:02
9:03
9:13
9:17
9:17
9:17
9:27
9:32
9:33
9:38
9:40
9:44
9:50
9:59
10:04
10:06
10:08
10:31
10:33

21
14
36
22
33
44
57
32
49
42
29
47
38
46
45
51
48
53
26
52
58
50
56

8:53
8:54
8:54
8:58
9:08
9:08
9:08
9:13
9:20
9:23
9:24
9:28
9:30
9:30
9:36
9:41
9:46
10:00
10:05
10:10
10:17
10:22
10:52



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 29 809 51 754 53 831 54 925 54 11:11 54 11:.05
44 57 814 52 802 50 846 55 9:32 55 11:13 55 11:11
45 51 8:18 53 804 26 853 58 12:19 56 11:26 16 15:00
46 52 823 50 8:.07 58 9:17 24 13.00 35 15:00
47 50 825 26 8:23 54 9:33 28 13:.00 24 30:00
48 53 8:27 56 8:40 55 9:46 45 30:00
49 26 837 54 9112 56 950 51 30:00
50 56 9:23 55 9:15 45 13:00
51 58 9:26 45 9:31 51 13:00
52 54 10:06 28 30:00
53 55 10:07 58 30:00
54 28 12:00

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1
6.00 miles

Car
4

1
6
9
3
2
-
5

11
15

24
13
27
23
31
10
19
12

Time
6:12
6:16
6:21
6:25
6:32
6:35
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:46
6:50
6:53
6:58
6:58
7:02
7:04
7:05
7:09
7:11

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Position after each Stage

Final
Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.00 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles 7.10 miles  7.10 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
4 12:20 4 18:47 4 25:10 4 32:57 4 40:35
11225 11858 1 2524 1 3309 3 4123
6 12:38 6 19116 3 2548 3 3339 6 4143
9 1243 3 19118 6 2548 6 3349 9 4146
3 1246 9 1922 9 2556 9 3355 11 42:32
5 13:00 5 1937 5 26:16 11 34:31 42:41
2 13:03 11 19144 11 26:20 34:40 43:36
11 13:03 2 19:50 26:35 34:59 15 43:36
7 13:12 7 20:06 26:49 35:16 13 44:46
15 13:22 8 20:16 8 26:559 15 3522 23 4528
8 13:24 15 20:18 15 27:06 13 36:19 31 45:30
27 13:46 13 20:49 13 27:48 10 36:47 27 4531
13 13:47 24 20:57 10 28:09 23 36:58 10 45:38
24 13:47 27 21:01 27 28:11 27 37.00 41 46:10
23 13:50 10 21:05 23 28:16 31 37:.00 37 46:36
10 1355 23 21:.06 31 2825 41 37:35 18 47:11
31 13:56 12 21:12 41 2851 16 3749 21 47:20
12 14:03 31 21:14 37 29:.06 37 37:54 14 47:54
37 14:11 37 21:37 16 29:08 18 38:23 22 47:58

to SS 6F
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Stage 1

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

37
40
20
41
18
34
16
22
14
35
44
21
49
45
33
25
42
32
36
47
46
38

7:16
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:25
7:25
7:27
7:28
7:30
7:35
7:38
7:40
7:40
7:42
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:58

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
20 14:15 41 21:40 18 29:28 21 38:27 36 48:23
41 14:22 16 2155 35 29:31 14 39:.00 40 49:03
40 14:23 40 21:57 21 29:33 22 39:00 33 49:21
18 14:26 18 22:00 22 2958 36 39:29 57 49:26
16 14:31 35 22:04 14 30:05 33 40:13 32 4945
35 14:33 21 22:16 36 30:26 40 40:18 44 49:47
34 14:38 22 22:22 33 30556 57 40:18 49 4951
22 14:39 14 22:35 49 31:04 49 40:31 42 50:16
14 14:47 25 22:40 57 31:.05 32 40:32 29 50:31
21 14:48 36 22:54 32 31:15 44 40:39 47 50:32
25 14:57 33 23:.06 42 31:15 42 40:53 46 50:36
33 15:12 49 23:12 40 31:22 47 41:04 38 51:00
32 15:13 42 23:16 44 31:22 46 41:.06 52 51:53
44 15:14 57 23:19 29 31:27 29 41:.07 48 52:27
36 15:15 32 23:25 47 31:32 38 41:30 16 52:49
49 15:15 46 23:31 46 31:33 52 41:43 35 53:20
42 15:16 47 23:31 38 31:40 48 42:41 53 53:33
47 15:21 44 23:34 48 32:42 53 43:33 26 54:36
46 15:28 38 23:39 52 33:22 26 44:31 50 54:54
38 15:31 29 23142 53 3329 35 44:31 56 59:14
57 15:31 48 24:13 24 33:57 50 44:32 54 1.00:32
29 15:37 52 24:52 50 34:01 56 48:22 55 1:01:04
48 15:53 53 25:02 26 34:25 54 49:27 24 1:11:48

48

8:04



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.20 miles 6.20 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 29 809 51 16:12 50 25:18 56 36:56 55 49:53 51 1:19:.01
44 57 8:14 52 16:25 26 2553 54 38:16 24 1.03.57 45 1:19:33
45 51 8:18 53 16:31 56 2753 55 3840 51 1:09:20 58 1:21:52
46 52 8:23 50 16:32 54 2851 51 59:12 45 1:09:57
47 50 8:25 26 17:00 55 29:08 45 1:00:13 58 1:11:35
48 53 8:27 45 17:13 51 29:12 58 1:01:02
49 26 8:37 56 18:03 45 30:13 28 1:02:49
50 56 9:23 54 19:18 58 48:43
51 58 9:26 55 19:22 28 49:49
52 54 10:06 58 39:26
53 55 10:07 28 42:00
54 28 12:00

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award No
1st Overall 4

2nd Overall 3

1st Class A 6

2nd Class A 9

3rd Class A 11
1st Class B 27
2nd Class B 10
3rd Class B 36
1st Class C 15
2nd Class C 8

3rd Class C 23
1st Class D 13
2nd Class D 31
3rd Class D 41
1st Class E 18
2nd Class E 52
1st Class F 53
2nd Class F 50
1st Class G 49
2nd Class G 49

1st Non Forced Induction 2WD 15

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Crew

Michael Igoe / Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Paul Murro / Craig Simkiss

Gavin Edwards / Ifan Rowlands
Thomas Cooper / Paul Williams
Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward
Jonathon Kennedy / Greg Williams
Martin Hodgson / Tony Jones
James Garner / Jordan Joines

Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis

Christopher David Berry / Lewis Griffiths

Alex Stubbs / Rhys Edwards

Bryn Hughes / John Ifan Jones
Paul Sheard / Colin Neil Stephens
Lauren groves / Tim Nunn

Cai Evans / Llifon Williams
Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier
Luke Constantine / Antony Coates
Luke Constantine / Antony Coates

Martin Hodgson / Tony Jones

Final

Car

Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 1X
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian GTR
Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MKk 11
Ford Escort MK2
Mazda Mx5
Citroen C2
Toyota Aygo
Citroen C1

MG 3

MG 3

Ford Escort Mk2

Awards

to SS 6F
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Award No Crew Car
1st Novice 58 Euan Syme / Craig Nelson MG MG3

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2024

Retirements

b Final
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3
1 A Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff 6:16 6:09 6:33
5 A Hugh Hunter/ Rob Fagg 6:40 6:20 6:37
7 C Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas 6:39 6:33 6:54
12 D Bertie Morton/ Mark Walker 7:11  6:52 7:09
17 E Daniel Poole/ Terry Martin
19 C CIiff Evans/ Jack Morris 7:09
20 B Adam Williams / Fiona Crump 7:22 6:53
25 D Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands 745 T7:12 7:43
28 B Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw 12:00 30:00 7:49
30 B lee clarke/ micheal abbott
34 D Matthew Edwards / Tommy Edwards 7:25 7:13
39 C Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper
43 C Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
6.00 miles 6.00 miles 6.20 miles

In Starting Order

Cls OIA
4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
6:26 7:45 Mechanical
6:39 Retired
6:43 8:10 Cracked Oil Pipe
Oil Pressure Failure
Missing Wheel
Halfshaft
Lost a wheel
Engine
13:00 Gearbox

Stage 4
6.20 miles

Non-Starter
Mechanical
Non-Starter

Non Starter

Stage 5
7.10 miles

to SS 6F

Stage 6
7.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 3rd March 2024 at 16:45 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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